

## City of Milwaukee

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	980121	Version: 0				
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed		
File created:	5/5/1998		In control:	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE		
On agenda:			Final action:	5/27/1998		
Effective date:						
Title:	Resolution approving a citywide affirmative action plan. (DER)					
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR					
Indexes:	AFFIRMATIVE ACTION, EMPLOYMENT, PLANNING					

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/5/1998	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
5/6/1998	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
5/11/1998	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/20/1998	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
5/27/1998	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	17:0
6/5/1998	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

980121 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution approving a citywide affirmative action plan. (DER)

This resolution approves the 1998 citywide affirmative action plan submitted by the City Service Commission to the Common Council, and directs all city departments and agencies to implement the recommendations of the plan.

Whereas, Section 350-203 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances provides for the submission of an annual citywide affirmative action plan by the City Service Commission to the Common Council for review and approval; and

Whereas, A citywide affirmative action plan for 1998 has been submitted to the Common Council, and the Common Council supports the findings and recommendations contained in the plan; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Common Council approves the 1998 citywide affirmative action plan attached to this file, and directs all city departments and agencies to implement the recommendations of the plan.

CC-CC AJZ/mbh 4/29/98 r-affact